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Fee Schedule for the City of Newnan, Georgia

l. FACILITY RENTALS

February 11, 2025

Carnegie Library Meeting Rooms

Deposit
$200

(refundable)

Hourly Rental Fees:

Rental Rates

Full Day Rental
Nonprofit Resident: $300

Nonprofit Non-Resident: $350
Private Resident: $375
Private Non-Resident: $475

(All Facility Rental Rates will go into effect 6/1/2025)

Notes

Scheduled on first-
come-first-serve

basis

1/2 Day Rental (4 hours or less)

Nonprofit Resident: $200
Nonprofit Non-Resident: $250
Private Resident: $275
Private Non-Resident: $375

Location: Securl.t)f Hourly Rental Fee:
Deposit:
Coweta Resident: $15
1st Ave Park Pavilion $100 Non-Resident: $30
(3-hr minimum)
Coweta Resident: $15
Lynch Park Pavilion $100 Non-Resident: $30
(3-hr minimum)
Coweta Resident: $15
Ray Park Pavilion $100 Non-Resident: $30
(3-hr minimum)
) Coweta Resident: $25
Greenville Street Park $100 Non-Resident: $50
Temple Ave Park $100 $10
Veterans Park $100 $10
Pickleball Court 10 None $10
(2-hr minimum)
Pickleball Court 11 None $10
(2-hr minimum)

I City of Newnan Fee Schedule

File: Finance/City of Newnan Fee Schedule.docx




$10

Pickleball Court 12 None .
(2-hr minimum)

Coweta Resident: $15
Wesley Street Gym $100 Non-Resident: $30
(2-hr minimum)

Coweta Resident: $25
$100 Non-Resident: $50
(4-hr minimum)

Howard Warner Community
Center

Coweta Resident: $25
Howard Warner Gym $100 Non-Resident: $50
(2-hr minimum)

Coweta Resident: $25

Pickett Field $100 Non-Resident: $50
$150
City Trolley $150 (2-hr minimum)
Cleaning Fee Required: $50
Wadsworth Auditorium Daily Only Daily Only

Daily Rental Fees:

Location: gi%%gii?f Daily Rental Fee:
1t Ave Park Pavilion $100 Hourly Only
Lynch Park Pavilion $100 Hourly Only

Ray Park Pavilion $100 Hourly Only
Greenville Street Park $100 Hourly Only
Temple Ave Park $100 $50
Veterans Park $100 $50
Pickleball Court 10 None Hourly Only
Pickleball Court 11 None Hourly Only
Pickleball Court 12 None Hourly Only
Wesley Street Gym $100 Hourly Only
Howard chi:r:r?tr;a ?ommunity $100 Hourly Only
Howard Warner Gym $100 Hourly Only
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$300
(4-hrs or more)

City Trolley $150 Hourly Only

Nonprofit Coweta Resident: $400
Nonprofit Non-Resident: $500
For Profit Coweta Resident: $750
For Profit Non-Resident: $1000

Pickett Field $100

$500
Food/Bev + Alcohol:
o Food/Bev +$250
Wadsworth Auditorium Alcohol: +$500 Food/Bev No Alcohol:
Food/Bev No +$150

Alcohol: +$250
Cleaning Fee: $150
Cleaning Fee (Food/Bev): +$150

Additional A/V Tech Fee

Note: Deposits are refundable unless damages occur or facilities are not cleaned appropriately after the event. In
these cases, deposits could be forfeited and extra charges incurred by the person or business who scheduled the
event.

. SPECIAL EVENTS
Non-City Sponsored Events in the Downtown District
A, SECUMtY FEE ..ovvieeiiiieceee e $50.00 per hour per officer
b. Use of Police Vehicle ..o $50.00 per day per vehicle
I1l.  BUSINESS LICENSE
See City of Newnan Code of Ordinances — Chapter 6
V. PUBLICATIONS AND DOCUMENTS

a. Development Regulations

1. Zoning Ordinance (COMPIEtEe) ........cccvvvvvvvereiieriere e $150.00
2. Subdivision Regulations (complete) ........cccceoeieiiinieiieienns $10.00
3. Landscape Ordinance (complete) ........cccevvvieevveieiieirece e $10.00
4. Comprehensive Plan (complete) ........ccocoveviiiiiiiiiieiieie e $100.00

b. Printed Maps

I I T 0T SO PRSRPRRSRR $15.00
2. Small (117 x 177, or smaller) ........coeoveeevieiieicce e $10.00
C. City Code (COMPIELE) ...oovveeeiiciececie e $150.00
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e. Service Charge for Dissemination of Criminal History Records (each name) .........
......................................................................................................... $10.00

f. Georgia Felony Conviction Report..........c..cc....... $20.00 Per Inquiry

g. INCIdeNt REPOIt ..c.ooveeieiee e, $5.00

h. Arrest BooKing COPY ....ccoveieiieiieiiiece st $5.00

I, Copy OF CHEAtiON ....oveiiciiceccce e $5.00

Jo VideO/DVD COPIES ..cuveveviieiieiirieiieieeie ettt $50.00

k. Aerial Photography, Per CD ........ccccooviiieiiiiiieeseeee, $50.00 per CD

(Maximum of 3 photos per CD, Paper copies not available.)
(Open Records Request Fees are located under Section XII11.)

V. CEMETERY FEES

a. Burial Spaces
1. Oak Hill Cemetery (Above ground or bronze monuments permitted)

City RESIAENT ..o $ 1,000.00
Outside City ReSIident ...........ccccovevevieieiiiecece e $ 3,500.00
2. Eastview Cemetery (Above ground or bronze monuments permitted)
City RESIAENT ..o $ 1,000.00
Outside City ReSIident ...........cccvvevevieieieiecece e $ 3,500.00

b. Grave Opening and Closing Fees
1. Weekdays

PEI GIAVE ..ttt sttt s ae sttt $600.00
Cremation (FOr UM) ... $ 250.00
Arrivals after 3:00 PM — additional fee ...........ccccvvveevvvineenns $100.00
2. Holidays and Weekends
PEI GIAVE ..ttt ettt ettt s et e e e era e e seaeeeens $ 700.00
Cremation (for Urn) ..o $350.00
Arrivals after 3:00 PM — additional fee ..........cccoeeeeveeeivneennee $100.00
c. Permit for Setting Monuments
I = T0) £51 (0] 1< SR $100.00
2. HEAASIONES ....vviiiiieeee e s $100.00
TR Y F= T 0] [T SRR $250.00
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d. Disinterment and Reinterment

1. Disinterment and Reinterment .........c.ccoccevvvevieeiesieeresieennnn $1,300.00
2. Disinterment Only ........ccccoeeiieviiiieccece e, $800.00
3. Arrivals after 3:00 PM — additional fee ..........cccocevviieiennnnne $100.00
VI. COPIES
a. Use of Large Format COPIEr ......cccccvvieiieiienieneeeeee e $4.00/Copy
b. 85x11,85x14,and 11 X 17 COPIES ...cccvevvvevereerireiesieennns $0.10/Copy

(Open Records Request Fees are located under Section XI11.)

VIl. TREE REMOVAL
Permits shall be obtained by any person/company engaged in the removal of trees for a fee. Tree
removal performed under a Land Disturbance Permit will not be charged per the following
schedule.

a. Issuing permit for removal of trees on property zoned Commercial or Industrial ...

......................................................................................................... $15.00
1. Cutting and/or trimming one to five trees .........cccocvvvvvrennnns $10.00
2. Cutting and/or 10gging ONE aCIe .......ccceevveeiveeiiieiiie e $10.00
3. Eachadditional acre up to 10 aCres ........cccceeeverervninnnns $5.00/Acre
4.  Eachadditional acre between 11 and 50 ...........cccceeeenee $4.00/Acre
5. Eachadditional acre 0ver 50 .........cccccoeevvenininiinieieienn $2.00/Acre
b. Issuing Permit for removal of trees on residential property ............ $15.00

Homeowners who remove trees on their own property without the cost of a person or
company engaged in removing trees for a fee shall not pay any fee until they remove more
than five trees at a time.

1. Cutting Of five Or I€SS treeS ......coviviiiiiiie e $0.00
2. Cutting Of 6-10 trEES ...cvvvveeireeieciece e $10.00
3. Cutting more than 10 trees but less than 20 ...........cccccevveneee $20.00
4.  Clear cutting or logging one acre (per acre) .........ccceeeevveenene. $25.00
5 Each additional acre up to ten acres ..........c.cccevvvevrnennnn. $5.00/Acre
6 Each additional acre between 11 and 50 ...........ccccoeneeeen. $4.00/Acre
7 Each additional acre over 50 ..........cccccevveveneeneein e $2.00/Acre

VIII.FIRE MARSHALL INSPECTION AND REVIEW

a. Anhydrous ammonia permit for storage in bulk (more than 2,000 gallons aggregate
capacity) for sale or diStribution ...........ccceevvieiivereniereee e $100.00
(One-time fee)
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b. Annual license for manufacture of explosives other than fireworks ...

....................................................................................................... $100.00
c. Annual license for manufacture, storage, or transport of fireworks
....................................................................................................... $100.00
d. CarniVal LICENSE .....ccveiieieiiiesieeie st $100.00
e. Certificate Of OCCUPANCY ....ccvvveeieieiiiiciicriesce e $100.00
f. Construction Plan Review
1. Bulk Storage COoNnStruCtion ...........ccceveveeresiiesiese e seesieannens $100.00
2. Building Const. less than 10,000 square feet ...........cccccevrnenee. $100.00
3. Building Const. over 10,000 square feet ..........cccccvevenenn $0.015/sq. ft.
g. Fire Sprinkler Plan REVIEW .........cccccevviiiiieie e $150.00
h. Fire Alarm Plan REVIEW ..........ccceiiiiiinieiiecesc e $150.00
i. Liquefied Petroleum Gas Storage License
1. 2,000 GalloNS OF LESS .....evviveiiiviiie e $100.00
2. More than 2,000 Gallons .........cccoeveiiiinineieiesee e $500.00
j. Building Construction Inspection
1. 80 Percent, 100 Percent and Annual .............ccooovrvrinnennn, No Charge
2. Second Follow-up INSPECLION ........cccvevvveiieiieie e $150.00
3. Third and Each Subsequent Follow UpS ..........cccccevereiniennne $220.00
k. Purchase, Storage, Sale, Transport, or Use of Explosives other than Fireworks
1. 500 POUNS OF LESS ....vvveieiiieierieiesie st $50.00
2. More than 500 POUNGS ........cccoveviiiieieiceieese e $100.00
I.  New Self-Service Gasoline Station One-Time Fee ............cco...... $100.00
m. Dispense compressed natural gas (CNG) for vehicular fuel, one-time fee
....................................................................................................... $100.00
N. TeNt INSPECLION ...veviiiiiii i $25.00
N. BUing PErmit ... e $0.00
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BUILDING PERMITS, INSPECTIONS AND REVIEWS
1. New Residential Single Family. Additions 600 square feet and over — excludes plan
review, includes M.E. P’s
a. $0.685 per total square foot, first 2000 square feet ($500.00 minimum) plus
b. $0.395 per square foot, remainder over 2001 square feet plus
c. $0.395 per total square foot, unfinished and attached garage (if applicable)
2. Residential Renovation/Remodel/Basement finish. Additions 599 square feet and less
a. $0.425 per total square foot, $200 minimum
3. Residential Detached Garages (1000 square foot limit) and Residential Accessory
Buildings (500 square foot limit)
a. $50.00 plus $0.375 per total square feet
4. New/Replacement of Residential Deck - $150.00 plus plan review fee
5. Residential Minor Repairs — window replacement, siding replacement, deck repairs, etc.
a. $25.00 plus $50.00 per 1,000 square feet of building footprint
b. No plan review fee
6. New Commercial/Industrial & Additions
a. First 100,000 square feet - $0.485 per square feet plus
b. Next 100,001 to 200,000 square feet - $0.385 per square feet plus
c. Over 200,001 square feet - 0.285 per square feet
d. Excludes plan review, excludes M.E. P’s
e. $500.00 Minimum
7. Commercial/Industrial — Tenant Finish/Interior Finish/Renovate/Remodel
a. First 100,000 square feet - $0.2625 per square feet plus
b. Next 100,001 to 200,000 square feet - $0.2125 per square feet plus
c. Over 200,001 square feet - $0.1625 per square feet
d. Excludes plan review, excludes M.E. P’s
e. Minimum of $250.00
8. Commercial/Industrial — Shell only, White Box, Accessory Structures
a. First 100,000 square feet - $0.2225 per square feet plus
b. Next 100,001 to 200,000 square feet - $0.1725 per square feet plus
c. Over 200,001 square feet - $0.1225 per square feet
d. Excludes plan review, excludes M.E. P’s
e. Minimum of $250.00
. Structure MOVING FEES ......oiieiiiiiicie e $100.00

c. Demolition Fee — any structure

d.

1. First 10,000 square feet — $50.00 plus
2. Over 10,001 square feet - $0.0015 per square feet
3. Maximum of $250.00

Plan Review

1. Residential

1. 0to 3,000 square feet - $75.00 plus
2. Over 3001 square feet - $0.025 per square feet
3. Residential revisions after permit issued - $25.00 per revision
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2. Commercial/Industrial

010 5,000 0. ft. PIUS ...oovevriiiieiceccce e, $0.09/ sq. ft.
Next 5,001 to 10,000 sq. ft. plUS......ccevereririiiiinns $0.075/ sq. ft.
Over 10,001 sq. ft. ....ooviviiiii i, $0.06 / 5.

$5,000 Maximum
Plan revisions after permit issue - $75.00 per revision

arOdE

e. Electrical — minor repairs/change in service/temporary power pole and new work up to 200

amps
1. UPto200 @MPS ..ottt $75.00
2. Over 200 amps $75.00 plus $50.00 for each additional 100 amps

3. 3phasesurcharge...........ccoouiiii $150.00

4. Maximum of $3,000

f.  Plumbing- minor repairs and new work up to 10 fixtures
1. 0t0 L0 FIXEUES. ..eeeee et $75.00
2. Over 11 fixtures $75.00 plus $25.00 for each additional 10 fixtures
3. Maximum of $3,000

g. Mechanical — minor repairs and new work up to 60,000 BTU’s (5 tons)
1. Upto 60,000 BTU’S.....imiiiiiii e $75.00
2. Over 60,000 BTU’s $75.00 plus $15.00 each additional 12,000 BTU
3. Maximum of $3,000

h. Gas — minor repairs/alteration and new work up to 100,000 BTU’s
1. Upt0 100,000 BTU’S....uuiiiieitiieteeee e $50.00
2. Over 100,000 BTU’s $50.00 plus $15.00 each additional 100,000 BTU

i. Low Voltage — data, communications, security alarms, video (doesn’t include fire alarm
systems)
1.  Flat fee of $50.00

j. Cell Tower
1. New, Tower only $500.00 (excludes M.E. P’s)
2. Carrier Fee — new or existing tower $200.00 (excludes M.E. P’s)

k. Change of Occupancy
1.  Flat fee of $75.00

I. Swimming Pools
1. $0.35 per square foot of water surface plus M.E. Ps as needed
2. $100.00 minimum

m. Fence
1. Minimum of $35.00 plus $0.27 per linear foot of fence
2. $200 Maximum
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n. Commercial Roof/Reroof

0 to 5,000 square feet - $100.00 plus $25.00

5,001 to 15,000 square feet - $200.00 plus $25.00
15,001 to 30,000 square feet - $300.00 plus $25.00
30,001 to 60,000 square feet - $400.00 plus $25.00
Over 60,001 square feet - $500.00 plus $25.00

agrwpnE

0. Residential Roof
1. 0 to 10,000 square feet of roof area - $100.00
2. Over 10,001 square feet - $200.00
3. Includes sheathing repair/replacement up to 128 square feet
4, Sheathing repair/replacement over 128 square feet plus 2 roof fee

p. Signage
1.  0to 100 square feet of total sign face- $75.00
2. Over 100 square feet additional $25.00 per 100 square feet plus $75.00
3. Additional $75.00 for ground contact support structure

g. Penalties
1. If work for which a permit is required is started or preceded prior to obtaining said
permit, the fee herein shall be doubled, but the payment of such double fee shall not
relieve any persons from fully complying with the requirements of the code in the
execution of work, nor from any other penalties prescribed herein.
2. The fee to re-inspect any work not satisfying applicable requirements is $50.00 per
re-inspection visit, to be paid prior to the issuance of the Certificates of Occupancy.

X. DEVELOPMENT FEES

a. Site Development Plan Review

1. Residential Subdivision ...................... $5.00/Lot; $500.00 Minimum
2. Multi-Family/Condominium ............. $8.00/Unit; $500.00 Minimum
3. Office/Commercial ............cccvvenene. $0.02/sq.ft.; $500.00 Minimum
4. Industrial .......ccooevevieiiecee e, $0.01/sq.ft.; $500.00 Minimum
5. Public Street Plans Only ................ $0.25/Liner Foot; $300 Minimum
6. Grading Plans Only .........ccccooevivnnennnn. $20.00/Acre; $300 Minimum
7. Minor Site Plan ReVIeW. ...........ocoiviiiiiiiiiiia, $150.00
b. Subdivision Plats
1. Preliminary Subdivision Plat ............c.ccccuc..... $2.00/Iot $250.00 Min
2. Final Subdivision Plat (with street acceptance) ..................... $200.00
3. MiInor Final Plat ... $75.00
c. Rezoning/Annexation Applications
1. Single-Family Application .........c..cccceuee. $500/Plus $15.00 Per Acre
2. Multi-Family Application ..............c.......... $500/Plus $25.00 Per Acre
3. Office/Institutional Application ................ $500/Plus $15.00 Per Acre
4. Commercial Application ...........ccccccevvenen. $500/Plus $25.00 Per Acre
5. Industrial Application ...........cccceeveiveennenn. $500/Plus $15.00 Per Acre
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6. Annexation APPHCALION ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee s
$600/Plus fees per acre as determined by the requested zoning classification.

7. Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment Application...........cc.cccceeveennene. $300.00

8. Quality Development Overlay Application............................... $50.00

. Site Preparation Permit

1. Single-Family Lot Developed Subdivision ...........c.cccccceeveinienen. $50.00

2. Subdivision, Commercial, Office, Institutional and Industrial Tracts (all acreage to
be rounded up to next acre)
a) 0-5acres, $100.00 for 1%t acre or fraction thereof; $50.00 per acre for next 4 acres
b) 5-10 acres, $100.00 for 1%t acre of fraction thereof; $50.00 per acre for next 4
acres; $25.00 per acre for next 5 acres
c) 10-100 acres, $100.00 for 1st acre; $50.00 per acre for next 4 acres; $25.00 per
acre; $15.00 per acre for next 90 acres
d) 110 + acres, $100.00 for 1%t acre; $50.00 per acre for next 4 acres; $25.00 per
acre for next 5 acres; $15.00 per acre for next 90 acres; $5.00 per acre for all
acreage over 100 acres

NPDES General Permit for Construction Activity ... $40.00 Per Acre Fee- as established
by EPD Requirement, 391-3-6.11(4).

Land Disturbing Activity Permit (based on Job Valuation)
1. $1,000 and Less, No Fee, unless inspection required, in which case a $15.00 fee for
each inspection shall be charged.

2. $1001to $50,000, $15.00 for the first $1,000 plus $5.00 for each additional thousand
or fraction thereof, to and including $50,000.

3. $50,001 to $100,000, $260.00 for the first $50,000 plus $4.00 for each additional
thousand or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000.

4. $100,001 to $500,000, $460.00 for the first $100,000 plus $3.00 for each additional
thousand or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000

5. $500,001 and up, $1,660.00 for the first $500,000 plus $2.00 for each additional
thousand or fraction thereof.

Miscellaneous Development Fees

1. Variance Application ..o $350.00
2. Special Exception Application ..........ccccovvvievivevesieseese e $350.00
3. Administrative Appeals Application ..........cccoccevveivnniiennee. $250.00
4. Zoning Certification Letter (Dasic) .......cccccvvvevivevisieeneece e, $35.00
5. Zoning Certification Letter (in depth) ........cccooviiiiininiviene. $100.00
6. Permit: Sidewalk/Driveway/Work in Right of Way................. $50.00
7. Permit: Retaining Wall, €ach ...........ccooooveviviicicice e, $50.00
8. Certificate of APPropriateness ........ccccceviveresieereeresieeseeseennns $150.00
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9. Parking Lots, including resurfacing/restriping ...........c.cceeeeuee. $50.00
10. Administrative Variance Application .............................. $50.00

XI. FILMING IN NEWNAN

a. Filming — Permitted upon approval of application by City Manager or designee.

NOTE: These fees are established within the City Ordinances Section 6.176 and are included in this Fee
Schedule as a courtesy for information purposes only.

Application Processing Fee
Base Permit Fee

Street Closure Fee
Intermittent Street Closure Fee
Parking Fee*

Parks

Cemeteries

Wadsworth Auditorium

Wesley Street Gymnasium
Howard Warner Community Center
Carnegie Library

$125 (non-refundable)

$250 per day

$500 per day, per street/city block
$250 per day, per street/city block
$20 per space, per day

$250 per day

$250 per day

$500 per day

$500 per day

$500 per day

$1,000 per day

*Pricing for parking includes on-street and off-street city owned parking lots

XI1. OPEN RECORDS

a. The City will follow all guidelines as outlined in O.C.G.A. 50-18-72.

NOTE: These fees are established within the Open Records Request Procedures and are included in this Fee
Schedule as a courtesy for information purposes only. All Open Records Requests must be made through the

City Clerk for adherence to the procedures within the governing state law.

XI1. WALKS/RUNS/RACES

Road Races and Walk Fees are based on route chosen. Fees must be paid no later than 10 days prior to

the event.

Option 1. The LINC — FREE

Option 2. E. Washington/McIntosh Parkway  $2,160.00
Option 3. Square/Buchanan/Fifth/Circle NHS ~ $2,835.00
Option 4. Veterans Park/Clark/Sherwood Dr.  $2,970.00
Option 5. Greenville/Nimmons/LaGrange/NHS  $2,835.00 (5K)

*Officers needed for set up time/2 Officers/2 hours earlier that the start of the event for roping off
areas, setting up barricades and traffic cones and removing them at the end of the event.

$3,780.00 (10K)

*Hourly salary is based on an average of $21.81 per hour
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X1V. SOLID WASTE (RESIDENTIAL AND DOWNTOWN COMMERCIAL)

Residential Service

|. Base Services

Service

Monthly Rate Per Residential Unit

Weekly Residential Refuse Service

$22.56

II. Additional Carts

Service

Monthly Rate per Additional Cart

*Additional Residential Refuse Cart

$5.30*

[1l. Brush and Bulk

Service

Monthly Rate Per Residential Unit

Weekly Pick-up

$9.54

IV. Account Management

Service

Monthly Rate Per Residential Unit

Customer Service Function

$1.94

V. Total

Monthly Residential Rate

Monthly Rate for Brush, Bulk, Garbage, Recycling and
Account Management

Total Monthly Charge $34.04
Replacement Cart (Due to customer neglect) ........ccccocvveveiieiiececieneen, $75.00
Premium BackdOOr SEIVICE ......cccvvveiiiiiiiee et $51.38/month
(Not including those demonstrating disability or medical hardship)

Medical BaCKAOOr SEIVICE ......ccocvieicriieiciie ettt $34.04/month
Late FEE i $5.00/quarter (billing cycle)
Customer Account Re-establishment FEe ........coovvvvvviiiiiii i $35/occurrence
Fee for excess brush and bulk debris in violation of ordinance ............. $50/cubic yard
Senior Backdoor SErVICE. ..o $50.05/month
Senior Medical/Backdoor...........coooiiii $32.71/month
SENIOr CUIDSIAR. . ..o, $32.71/month
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Downtown Commercial Service (Effective 4/1/2025)

Residential $16.49
Office/Professional less than 2,000 feet $16.49
Office/Professional greater than 2,000 feet $30.22
Retail less than 1,500 feet $30.22
Retail 1,500 to 2,999 feet $43.95
Retail greater than 3,000 feet $85.14
Restaurant less than 1,500 feet $71.41
Restaurant 1,500 to 2,499 feet $140.06
Restaurant 2,500 to 3,499 feet $208.72
Restaurant greater than 3,500 feet $277.37
Late FEE i $5.00/month (billing cycle)
Customer Account Re-establishment Fee ..., $35/occurrence
Fee for excess brush and bulk debris in violation of ordinance ........... $50/cubic yard

XV. MISCELLANEOUS
Alcoholic Beverage License Fees

1. License Application FEE ........cccoviiviiiiiieeiie e $100.00
2. Amended Application Fee (Transfers, Location Change, Licensee or
License Representative Change) .........cccooeveeeninnneinnienn $100.00

3. Annual License Fees:
Retail Consumption Dealer (distilled spirits, malt beverage & wine)

..................................................................................... $2,500.00
Microbrewery (BEEer) ......ccoocveeieeniee e $1,000.00
Add Brewpub License (On-Premise Only) ................. $1,500.00

Add Growler’s License (Off-Premise Only) ........c.cccocueeee. $1,500.00
Retail Consumption Dealer (malt beverage & wine) ............ $500.00
Retail Consumption (malt beverage only) .........cccocvevvviveennenn. $250.00
Retail Consumption (wine only) ... $250.00
Retail Package Dealer (malt beverage and wine) .................. $500.00
Retail Package Dealer (malt beverage only) ........c.ccccveveenee. $250.00
Retail Package Dealer (Wine only) ........cccoovvvieiineicinnnn $250.00
Wholesale Dealer (distilled spirits, malt beverages & wine) $300.00
Wholesale Dealer (malt beverage and wine) ..............ccce.ee. $200.00
Wholesale Dealer (distilled spirits only) .......c..ccocevivevieinnnns $100.00
Wholesale Dealer (malt beverage only) ..o, $100.00
Special Events Location (permit only) .......ccccooevvvveiieiieennn. $150.00
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Note: This permit does not allow the sale of alcohol.

4. Special Event Permit ..........cccocovcvvvninieniieieerese e $50.00/event

Note: These fees are established within the Alcohol Beverage Ordinance and are included in this Fee
Schedule as a courtesy and for information purposes only.

XVI.

a. Lot Clearing/Grass Cutting by City Forces
1. Administrative Fee (per lot cleaned) ..........ccoocoviiiiiiiiieicnenne $25.00
2. Grass CULLING ...cccoovveveeicicieie e, $150.00/Hour
3. LotClearing ......ccccoeevvevuvennnne $150.00/Hour/piece of equipment used
b. Redemption of Impounded Animal (charged per day) is determined by the Coweta
County Animal Shelter. Please call for fees.
c. Permit Application Fee - Adult Entertainment Establishment ......$100.00
d. Change in Location - Adult Entertainment Establishment ............. $50.00
€. Returned Check FEE ......ccciiieiieeicece e $30.00
f. Fingerprinting (POlICE) ......ccccvcviiieieiiiccece e $10.00
g. Taxi Permit (Per driVEr) ....c.cceceeceee e $35.00
h. Canvasser/Solicitor
1. Registration Fee (per person/per day) ........cccceeerererenenvnnenn $35.00
2. APPHCAtION FEE ..ot $25.00
REFUNDS

Request for refunds for fees paid in error or for which no work is ever performed or services
rendered shall be made to the appropriate department head, who shall investigate the request
and forward the request and recommendation the City Manager. If the refund requested is
$5,000.00 or less, the City Manager is authorized to grant or deny the request. If the refund
requested is more than $5,000.00, or if the City Manager has denied the request, the request
for refund along with the department head’s and City Manager’s recommendation shall be
forwarded to the City Council for consideration.

A $25.00 administrative fee shall be deducted from any request for refund approved by the
City manager or the City Council.
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